



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 6/2022

PARUL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand with Mr. Akash
Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Aadarsh Kothari, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

09.05.2022

%

CS(OS) 6/2022

1. The mediation proceedings between the parties have not been successful.
2. Written statement is stated to have been filed on behalf of the defendant. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record.

I.A.384/2022 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A.396/2022 (u/O-II R-2 of CPC), I.A.397/2022 (u/O-XI R-12 & 14 of CPC)

3. Reply be filed within four weeks.
4. Replication, if any, be filed within three weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 17th August, 2022.
7. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MAY 9, 2022/at