



\$~28

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 6/2022
PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand & Mr. Akash
Srivasava, Advs.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv., Ms. Sitwat
Nabi & Mr. Aadarsh Kothari, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
31.08.2022

I.A. No.13659/2022 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment in the written statement, moved by defendant)

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 07.12.2022.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that written statement of defendant has still not come on record as an application for condonation of delay in filing written statement is pending for consideration. He further submits that the captioned IA is pre-mature.
4. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff.



5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA.
6. Let reply of the captioned IA be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks with advance copy to the defendant, who may file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.
7. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on date already fixed i.e. **07th December, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 31, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any