



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 6/2022**

PARUL SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Advocate.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Kavya Agarwal and Mr.
Aadarsh Kothari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

27.10.2022

I.A. 17478/2022 (on behalf of the plaintiff u/O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted on behalf of the defendant.
3. Reply be filed within four weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 7th December, 2022 for completion of pleadings.

I.A. 7513/2022 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay of 75 days in filing written statement)

6. This application has been filed seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement on behalf of the defendant.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that the delay in filing the written



statement has been on account of the matter being referred for mediation to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

7. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

8. The written statement is permitted to be taken on record.

I.A. No.13659/2022 (on behalf of the defendant u/O-VI R-17 CPC)

9. Issue notice.

10. Notice is accepted on behalf of the counsel for the plaintiff.

11. Reply be filed within four weeks.

12. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

13. List before the Joint Registrar on 7th December, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

OCTOBER 27, 2022

at