



\$~34

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 6/2022
PARUL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Aadarsh Kothari, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

17.03.2023

%

I.A. 5220/2023

1. Issue notice, to be served on the plaintiff/non-applicant through their counsel, returnable on 10th August, 2023 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).
2. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks of receipt of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 17, 2023/rv