



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 6/2022 and I.A. 3448/2024, 3463/2024**

PARUL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand & Mr. Akash
Srivastava, Advs. (M: 9470563956)

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadarsh Kothari & Mr. Rishabh
Dhaiya, Advs. (M: 7980402727)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **13.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 3448/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 4 CPC) & I.A. 3463/2024 (for direction) in CS(OS) 6/2022

2. The present applications have been moved on behalf of the Defendant.

3. Issue notice.

4. Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff accepts notice.

5. Let the reply be filed by 23rd February, 2024 and advance copies be served to the Defendants.

6. List these applications for hearing along with the suit on 27th February, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

Rahul