



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 6/2022**

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Srivastava,
Advocate through VC.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadarsh Kothari,
Advocate through VC.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.04.2024

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the present matter for purpose
already fixed on **13 May,2024.**

READER TO

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2024/ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any