



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 6/2022

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Srivastava, Adv.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishabh Dahiya, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER

KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

13.05.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. 13659/2022, I.A. 17478/2022, I.A. 384/2022, I.A. 396/2022, I.A. 397/2022, I.A. 5220/2023, I.A. 2115/2024, I.A. 3448/2024 & CS(OS) 6/2022

It is submitted that matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 21.05.2024.

Re-notify for further proceedings on **17th May, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2024/NI

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)