



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 6/2022**

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Srivastava,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Utpal, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
08.08.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

**IA No.29556/2024 for condonaotion of delay in filing
reply to IA No. 3448/2024**

1. The captioned IA has already been disposed off on 17.05.2024. Registry shall take note of the same.

IA No. 3448/2024 u/O XXXIX R.4 CPC by defendant

2. Reply is on record. Rejoinder be filed within a week.

3. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

**IA No. 13659/2022 (u/o VI R.17 CPC by defendant), IA
No. 17478/2022 u/O XXXIX R.2A CPC by plaintiff; IA
No. 384/2022 u/O XXXIX R.1&2CPC and IA No.
396/2022 u/O II R.2 CPC**



4. Pleadings are complete

IA No. 397/2022 u/O XI R.12 & 14 CPC

5. Pleadings are complete.

6. List for arguments on the next date.

IA No. 5220/2023 u/O XI R.12 & 14 CPC by defendant

7. Reply of plaintiff is on record. Rejoinder has not come on record. Appropriate steps be taken within a week.

8. List for arguments on the next date.

IA No. 2115/2024 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff

9. Reply of defendant is on record. Rejoinder be filed within a week. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 29969/2024 for directions by defendant

9. Learned counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file the reply within a week. Last and final opportunity is granted to file reply within a week. Rejoinder be filed in terms of order dated 21.05.2024.

CS(OS) 6/2022

10. Written statement has already been filed, however an application for amendment of written statement is pending.

11. Re-notify the matter on 11.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 8, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any