



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 6/2022**

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Srivastava,
Adv.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Kothari, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.09.2024

%

IA No. 3448/2024 u/O XXXIX R.4 CPC by defendant

1. Reply is on record. Rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder. Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 13659/2022 (u/o VI R.17 CPC by defendant), IA

No. 17478/2022 u/O XXXIX R.2A CPC by plaintiff; IA

No. 384/2022 u/O XXXIX R.1&2CPC and IA No.

396/2022 u/O II R.2 CPC

2. Pleadings are complete

IA No. 397/2022 u/O XI R.12 & 14 CPC by plaintiff

3. Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 5220/2023 u/O XI R.12 & 14 CPC by defendant

4. Reply of plaintiff is on record. Rejoinder has not come on record. Learned counsel for defendant submits that he will take appropriate steps and will bring the same on record within one week

IA No. 2115/2024 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff

5. Reply of defendant is on record. Learned counsel for



plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder.
Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 29969/2024 for directions by defendant

6. As per office note, reply filed by the plaintiff.
Learned counsel for defendant seeks time to file rejoinder.
Same be filed before the next date.

CS(OS) 6/2022

7. Written statement has already been filed, however
an application for amendment of written statement is
pending.

8. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on
the date already fixed i.e. 27.09.2024, for further
directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any