



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 6/2022 & I.A. 384/2022 I.A. 396/2022 I.A. 397/2022 I.A.
13659/2022 I.A. 17478/2022 I.A. 5220/2023 I.A. 2115/2024 I.A.
3448/2024 I.A. 29969/2024

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastava, Mr. Maitray Singh Rathi,
Advocates

Versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadarsh Kothari, Adv. and Mr.
Rishabh Dahiya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

27.09.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

List on 15.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/mt

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)