



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 6/2022**

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Kumar Shrivastava and
Mr. Maitray Singh Rathi, Advs.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadarsh Kothari, Adv. and Mr.
Rishabh Dahiya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

I.A. 2105/2025

1. This application has been filed under Order VIII Rule 1A of CPC on behalf of defendant seeking to bring on record additional documents, in facts and circumstances as stated in the application.
2. As per defendant, certain facts have come to light, after the *status quo* orders passed on 10th January 2022, regarding the liquidation of fixed deposits by plaintiff.
3. Counsel for plaintiff states that they have not received any set of documents along with the application.
4. Full copy of the same may be served to counsel for plaintiff, who accepts notice, and will file a reply within the next four weeks and rejoinder thereafter, before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 28th February 2025, the date already fixed.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/MK/na