



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 6/2022 I.A. 384/2022 I.A. 396/2022 I.A. 17478/2022
I.A. 2115/2024 I.A. 3448/2024 I.A. 29969/2024 I.A. 2105/2025
PARUL SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand and Mr. Akash
Srivastava, Advs

versus

AYUSH KAPURDefendant
Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Aadarsh Kothari, Mr. Rishabh
Dahiya and Ms. Tanvi Desai, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
28.02.2025

1. A request for passover is made on behalf of counsel for plaintiff. However, it is not possible to take up the matter again on a second call, since there are part-heard matters listed before the Court.
2. Accordingly, re-list on 14th July 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/sm/tk