



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 6/2022
PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Srivastava and
Mr. Maitray Singh Rathi,
Advocates.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadarsh Kothari,
Advocate.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
20.08.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Vide order dated 14th July, 2025 Hon'ble court had directed plaintiff to file joint document schedule within four weeks. As per office noting, joint document schedule has not been filed by plaintiff till date.
3. Counsel for defendant submits that he had received copy of replication but had not received the list of documents and documents filed by plaintiff with replication.
4. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the same were served upon defendant vide e-mail on 5th May, 2025. Learned counsel further submits that he will again supply copy thereof within one week from today.



5. Defendant is directed to file fresh/additional affidavit of admission/denial of documents within three weeks thereafter. Joint document schedule be also filed two weeks prior to next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify on 16.10.2025 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2025/anj