



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 6/2022 & I.A. 384/2022, I.A. 17478/2022, I.A. 3448/2024,
I.A. 29969/2024

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastava and Ms. Maitray Rathi,
Advocates.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. Since the Court is taking up matters for two (2) days, i.e. 25th November 2025 and 26th November 2025, this matter could not reach hearing.

2. Renotify on 18th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

Rzu