



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 6/2022 with I.A. 384/2022, I.A. 17478/2022. I.A. 3448/2024
& I.A. 29969/2024

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastava and Mr. Prateek Tripathi,
Advocates.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Aadarsh Kothari, Mr.
Rishabh Dahiya and Ms. Janvi Desai
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. Ms. Geeta Luthra, senior counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant, is appearing through video conferencing and has connectivity issues.
2. Re-notify on 23rd February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025

Rzu