



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 6/2022 & I.A. 384/2022, I.A. 17478/2022, I.A. 3448/2024,  
I.A. 29969/2024  
PARUL SHARMA .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash  
Srivastava, Mr. Prateek Tripathi, Mr.  
Maitray Singh, Advocates.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR .....Defendant  
Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv; Mr.  
Aadarsh Kothari, Rishabh Dahiya,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

% **ORDER**  
**23.02.2026**

List on 27.04.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**FEBRUARY 23, 2026**  
*Prateek*