



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 6/2022 & I.A. 384/2022, I.A. 17478/2022, I.A. 3448/2024,
I.A. 29969/2024
PARUL SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastava, Mr. Prateek tripathi, Mr.
Maitray Rathi, Advs.

versus

AYUSH KAPURDefendant
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. This matter was passed over on the first call.
2. It is already 4:30 PM.
3. In view of a meeting on the Administrative Side, this matter cannot be taken up today.
4. List on 26.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026
hsk