



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 6/2022**

PARUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastava and Mr. Maitray Rathi,
Advocates.

versus

AYUSH KAPUR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. Aadarsh Kothari and
Mr. Rishabh Dahiya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

07.05.2026

%

I.A. 12770/2026

List on 26.05.2026, the date already fixed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 07, 2026

Rahul