



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 6/2022 & I.A. 384/2022, I.A. 17478/2022, I.A. 3448/2024,
I.A. 29969/2024, I.A. 12770/2026, I.A. 15296/2026
PARUL SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash
Srivastava, Mr. Prateek Tripathi, Mr.
Maitray Rathi, Advs.

versus

AYUSH KAPURDefendant

Through: Mr. Rishabh Dahiya, Adv., for the
Respondent.
Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv. for Kotak
Securities.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
26.05.2026

List on 29.05.2026 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 26, 2026

S. Zakir